
2023        CCRU CONTACT LIST
CLUB NAME PHONE EMAIL

AVOCA BEACH PRESIDENT Brendan Slape 0400 009 296 brendo1068@yahoo.com.au
PO Box 145 SECRETARY Cam Stewart 0481 003 587 cameron.stewart@sydney.edu.au
Avoca Beach 2251 TREASURER Annette Parker

V-PRES - Seniors Matt Parker 0413 130 172 mattyparker231@gmail.com
V-PRES - Juniors Julia Ninness 0400 584 646 ninness.julia@gmail.com
REGISTRAR Ian Cameron ian.cameron60@gmail.com
COACH Jake McPhie 0426 258 404 jake.mcphie3@outlook.com

Mitch Jacobs 0411 750 890
ZONE DELEGATE Brendan Slape avocasharks@gmail.com

GOSFORD PRESIDENT Scott Thornton 0400 401 999 scott.thornton@tcholdings.com.au
presidentgosforddevils@gmail.com

SECRETARY - Seniors Ceal Hawkins 0414 708 964 cealhawkins@gmail.com
TREASURER Millar Elwin 0450 969 169 millar.elwin01@gmail.com
V-PRES - Seniors Nicholas Naughton 0426 767 909 nicholas.naughton2@gmail.com
V-PRES - Juniors John Maloney 0450 099 913 juniorsgosforddevils@gmail.com

carolinebayplumbing@gmail.com
REGISTRAR Scott Thornton
COACH Andrew Moseley 0410 525 352 andrew@suburbanprojects.com.au

Adam Carlisle 0402 451 654 premiertimberfloors@hotmail.com
ZONE DELEGATE gosforddevils@gmail.com 



CLUB NAME PHONE EMAIL
HORNSBY PRESIDENT Tim Burns 0417 759 637 timburns2079@gmail.com
c/- 38 Neridah Avenue SECRETARY Lenny Patchett 0411 363 398 leonard.patchett@gmail.com
MOUNT COLAH   2079 TREASURER hornsbyrugby@gmail.com

V-PRES - Seniors
V-PRES - Juniors
REGISTRAR
COACH Tristan Jones 0411 044 828 Tristan.jones@hillsgrammar.nsw.edu.au
ZONE DELEGATE

KARIONG PRESIDENT Steve McGrath 0477 123 808 kariongrugby@outlook.com
PO Box 7224 SECRETARY Lea Hargrave
Kariong NSW 2250 TREASURER Ian McGrath 0417 461 991

V-PRES - Seniors
V-PRES - Juniors Brett See 0418 418 614 brettsee@bigpond.com
REGISTRAR Steve McGrath
COACH
ZONE DELEGATE

LAKE MACQUARIE PRESIDENT Dave Robson 0488 267 794 daverobo1960@gmail.com
SECRETARY Jason Wagstaffe 0417 422 868 jason.wagstaffe@bigpond.com
TREASURER Amanda Harper 0437 814 182 harperamanda28@gmail.com
V-PRES - Seniors Frank Westwood Snr 0417 664 960 frankwestwood4@gmail.com
V-PRES - Juniors David Gould 0416 013 103 dave_and_tara@hotmail.com
SENIOR RUGBY OPERATIONS Matthew Bartley 0407 485 955 matthewbartley2@bigpond.com
REGISTRAR
COACH Neil McDonald 0414 939 979 neil_et@hotmail.com
ZONE DELEGATE Dave Robson



CLUB NAME PHONE EMAIL
RAZORBACKS PRESIDENT Lochlan Stuhne-Scott 0448 828 329 lochlan@leowealth.com.au
PO Box 32 SECRETARY Roger Munday 0492 301 960 rogermunday11@gmail.com
Ourimbah NSW 2258 TREASURER Nick Meyer 0402 499 509 nick.meyer1@det.nsw.edu.au

REGISTRAR Andrew Thomson 0422 359 284 athomson1994@hotmail.com
V-PRES - Seniors Jarrod Grange 0412 625 395 Jarrod.grange@hotmail.com
V-PRES - Juniors Matthew Frogley 0412 133 391 mfbreakaway@hotmail.com
COACH Brett Cunningham 0422 974 778 brett_cunningham@bigpond.com
ZONE DELEGATE Andrew Thomson razorbacks1981@gmail.com

TERRIGAL PRESIDENT Tim Larke 0438 692 276 president@terrigalrugby.com
PO Box 2 SECRETARY Allison Farrelly 0416 068 285 secretary@terrigalrugby.com
Terrigal NSW 2260 TREASURER Jack Arthur 0403 778 357 treasurer@terrigalrugby.com

Martyn Kennedy 0408 428 860
REGISTRAR Owen Clark 0412 457 764 owen.clark18@hotmail.com
V-PRES - Seniors Bob Platt 0400 345 516 robert.david.platt@gmail.com
V-PRES - Juniors Christian McKeon 0408 708 208 c.mckeon@dynamicdb.com.au

Brent Mungovan 0488 985 040 brentmungovan@gmail.com
COACHING DIRECTOR Michael Farrelly 0409 027 035 michael@angelfreight.net.au
ZONE DELEGATE Owen Clark
ADMINISTRATOR Julie Hanger 0431 913 751 admin@terrigalrugby.com



CLUB NAME PHONE EMAIL
THE BAY PRESIDENT Jenn Lane 0404 889 693 pres@bayrugby.com.au
PO Box 4370 SECRETARY Jackie Haley 0431 242 384 sec@bayrugby.com.au
Bay Village NSW 2261 TREASURER Kim Pond 0431 471 410 tumbiumbiconveyancing@gmail.com

REGISTRAR James Benton 0406 015 607 james@ultrapest.com.au
V-PRES - Seniors Aarron Hawkins 0434 010 647 svp@bayrugby.com.au
V-PRES - Juniors Ryan Buckworth 0413 343 656 juniorpres@bayrugby.com.au

Elinor Faulkner 0416 379 689 jvp@bayrugby.com.au
COACH Andrew Long 0415 356 721 andrewlongland@optusnet.com.au
ZONE DELEGATE

THE LAKES PRESIDENT Scott Moroney 0421 175 006 northlakespresident@outlook.com
PO Box 319 SECRETARY Reihana Hemopo 0430 161 555 reihemopo@gmail.com
Budgewoi NSW 2262 TREASURER Julian Campbell 0450 773 554 juliancampbell1975@yahoo.com.au

REGISTRAR
V-PRES - Seniors Matt McNair 0477 580 373 matt190576@live.com
V-PRES - Juniors Brad Young 0402 484 617 Northlakesunitedjrc@gmail.com
COACH Don Lawson 0422 628 944
ZONE DELEGATE Scott Moroney 0421 175 006 Committee@thelakesrugby.com

WARNERVALE PRESIDENT Ryan Hazel 0448 258 741 Rhazel1981@gmail.com
PO Box 4793 SECRETARY Ebony Willmott 0400 208 972 ebonybridge1993@gmail.com
Lake Haven NSW 2263 TREASURER

REGISTRAR Seniors Caitlin McDiarmed 0411 513 176 caitlin.mcdiarmed@hotmail.com
V-PRES - Seniors Guy Lumby 0418 441 423 trishguytimjames@live.com.au
V-PRES - Juniors Anna Wills-Matthews 0407 270 783 awillsmatthews@live.com.au
V-PRES - Ladies April Radford a.radford1995@outlook.com
COACH Glen Gallagher 0407 636 392 glen.gallagher3@det.nsw.edu.au



CLUB NAME PHONE EMAIL
WOY WOY PRESIDENT Stuart McGoldrick 0439 998 661 Stuart@talkingpoint.com.au
PO Box 31 SECRETARY Phil Burgess woywoyrugby@outlook.com
Woy Woy NSW 2256 TREASURER Kevin Glew 0417 417 186 kevin_lea@bigpond.com

REGISTRAR Phil Burgess
V-PRES - Seniors Steve Hopley 0413 815 148 steven.hopley@dbb.catholic.edu.au
V-PRES - Juniors Reuben Muldrock 0417 550 789 woywoyjrs@gmail.com
COACH Wais Qalula 0424 716 138
ZONE DELEGATE Russell Ridgeway 0418 268 474 rridgway@aapt.net.au

JUNIORS PRESIDENT Gary Head 0402 577 531 ccjrupres@gmail.com
SECRETARY  Candice O’Meley 0413 402 446 ccjrusec@gmail.com

(CCJRU) V-PRES - ADMIN Josh Brewer 0427 186 497 ccjruvpad@gmail.com
V-PRES - DEVEL Michael Burgess 0438 323 024 burgo62@bigpond.com
TREASURER Ian Winn 0401 240 183 ianjwinn@me.com
REP CO-ORDINATOR Anna Wills-Matthews 0407 270 783 awillsmatthews@live.com.au
REGISTRAR Kylie Harvey 0404 897 697 ccjrureg@gmail.com
COMP. SECRETARY Sharon Whitfield 0401 529 471 ccjrucompsec@gmail.com 

REFEREES PRESIDENT Aleni Togafau 0433 828 815 President@ccrura.com 
SECRETARY Ginie Girard 0408 245 539 Secretary@ccrura.com 
CGB CHAIRMAN Grant Smith 0412 163 301 CGBoard@ccrura.com










